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TO:  Incoming 7th graders 
FROM:  Bob Schoka, SRMS Athletic Director 
DATE:  May 19, 2023 
RE:  Important information for SRMS athletics 
 
Fall Sports: 

Below is the list of our fall sports with contact information for the coach and codes to 
join the team Remind messaging system. Fall sports are scheduled to begin on August 
15th.  You will be able to sign up for a fall sport once you have access to the Parent 
Portal in late July. Detailed information regarding this process will be emailed in July.  
Tryout schedules will be available on our website (www.srsd.net) under the Athletics 
tab. 
 

Sport Coach Email info Remind.com or Download App  

Girls Soccer Matt Moore mmoore1@srsd.net @48baac4 

Boys Soccer Don Roskey droskey@srsd.net  @srmsbsoc 

Girls Cross Country TBA  @srmsgxc23 
Boys Cross Country Joe Tomczuk   jtomczuk1@srsd.net @srmsbxc23 
Football Dan Abbato dabbato@srsd.net @srmsfball 
Girls Volleyball Laurette Ibe libe@srsd.net @d67a39 
Field Hockey Victoria Caiazzo vcaiazzo@srsd.net @2023msfi 

        

Preparticipation Physical Evaluation:  
All athletes will need a physical to tryout for a sport.   
 

➢ School physicals will be offered July 25th for girls and August 1st for boys in the 11/12 
building nurse’s office.  Appointments can be scheduled on the appointment request form 
under “Latest Information” on our homepage (www.srsd.net). 
 

➢ You may use your own doctor for your physical; however, it must be completed on the state 
physical form that is attached.  Your completed physical should be returned to the SRMS 
Athletic Office by August 1st.  If your child is not trying out for a fall sport, the physical may 
be returned to the middle school athletic office prior to the start of winter or spring sports. 

 
➢ All physicals are valid for one calendar year. 

 
 

Please call 597-9481 ext. 4262 or email ewilgus@srsd.net with any questions. 
Visit our website: http://www.srsd.net . 
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